SECTION 1.13.9: UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (INITIAL ISSUE AND MAINTENANCE). 

(a) Sheriff’s Uniform Allowance. 

(1) Newly-Hired Deputies or Deputy Sheriffs-Detentions/Court 
Services. Employees hired for the first time shall be reimbursed for 
an amount not to exceed one thousand two-hundred dollars 
($1,200.00) of the cost of required uniforms and equipment upon 
filing a claim accompanied by a proof of purchase. Employees who 
are separated during the probationary period shall return all 
uniforms and equipment for which reimbursement was paid to a 
place designated by the Sheriff.